A& ntero

Resources

Antero Resources
1615 Wynikaop Street

January 13, 2020 Denver, CO 80202
Office 303.357.7310
Fax 303.357.7315

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

601 57" Street

Charleston, WV 25304

To Whom It May Concern:

Please find enclosed the Well Operator’s Report of Well Work, Form WR-35 {including As-Drilled Survey
Plat, Directional Survey and FracFocus report), Discharge Monitoring Report Form WR-34 and
corresponding logs for the following wells:

» Hayhurst Unit 1H—Black Forest Pad (API # 47-085-10376)

> Hayhurst Unit 2H—Black Forest Pad (APl # 47-085-10377)
» Everly Unit 1H—Black Forest Pad (API # 47-085-10378)

if you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at {303}-357-7223.
Sincerely,
Megan Griffith

Permitting Agent
Antero Resources Corporation

Enclosures
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State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Well Operator’s Report of Well Work

AP 47-085 10378 County Ritchie District Clay
Quad Ellenboro 7.5' Pad Name Black Forest Pad Field/Pool Name —
Farm name Michael Gail Underwood et al Well Number Everly Unit 1H

Operator (as registered with the 00G) Antero Resources Corporation
Address 1615 Wynkoop Street city Denver State CO zip 80202

As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey

Top hole Northing 4351136m Easting 497577m
Landing Point of Curve  Northing 4351608.25m Easting 584117.72m
Bottom Hole Northing 4348986m Easting 498661m
Elevation (ft) 1083’ GL Typeof Well BNew 0 Existing Type of Report cinterim  BFinal
Permit Type o0 Deviated o0 Horvizontal 8 Horizontal 6A 0 Vertical Depth Type O Deep & Shallow

Type of Operation o Convert o Deepen B Drill oPlugBack  oRedrilling oRework B Stimulate
Well Type 0 Brine Disposal D CBM B Gas B Oil o Secondary Recovery O Solution Mining o Storage 0O Other

Type of Completion & Single o Multiple Fluids Produced oBrine BGas nNGL BQOil g Other
Drilled with o Cable B Rotary

Drilling Media Surfacehole B Air oMud oFresh Water Intermediate hole B Air oMud o Fresh Water o Brine
Productionhole 0 Air M Mud 0 Fresh Water o Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Air - Foam & 4% KCL

Mud - Polymer

Date permit issued 1/7/2019 Date drilling commenced, 1/8/2019 Date drilling ceased 3/25/2019
Date completion activities began 6/30/2019 Date completion activities ceased 8/10/2018

Verbal plugging (Y/N) N/A Date permission granted N/A Granted by N/A

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

Freshwater depth(s) ft 97, 319 Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths No o
Salt water depth(s) ft 1507 Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No
Coal depth(s) ft None Identified Cavern(s) encountered (Y/N) depths No B

Is coal being mined in area (Y/N) No

Reviewed by:
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AP 47085 _ 10378 Farm name Michael Gail Underwood etal o)) pumber EVEMlY Unit 1H
CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)
STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below®
Conductor 24 20" o' New 94#, H-40 N/A Y
Surface 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 448' New 48#, H-40 N/A Y
Coal
Intermediate t 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 2637’ New 36#, J-55 N/A Y
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production 8-3/4%/8-1/2" 5-1/2" 14433’ New 23#, P-110 N/A Y
Tubing 2:3/8" 6519’ 4.7#, N-80
Packer type and depth set N/A
Comment Details
CEMENT Class/Type Number Shurry Yield Volume Cement woC

' DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (ppg) { £t */sks) iy Top (MD) (hrs)

| Condusion Class A 204 sx 15.6 1.18 120 0" 8 Hrs.
Surface Class A 390 sx 15.6 1.18 826 o 8 Hrs.
Coal
Intermediate 1 Class A 905 sx 156 1.18 1181 0 8 Hrs.
Intermediate 2
Intermediate 3
Production Class H 675 sx {Lead) 1735 sx (Tail) |13.5 (Lead), 152 (Tail) | 1.53 {Lead}, 1.83 {Tail) ~500" Into Intermediate Casing 8 Hrs.
Tubing
Drillers TD (ft) 14453 MD, 6207 TVD (BHL), 6305' (Deepest Point Drilied) Loggers TD (ft) 14453 MD
Deepest formation penetrated Marcellus Plug back to (ft) NA
Plug back procedure NA
Kick off depth (fi) 000
Check all wireline logs run ocaliper O density o deviated/directional o induction

Oneutron  Oresistivity 0O gamma ray O temperature Osonic

Wellcored oYes B No Conventional Sidewall Were cuitings collected ©Yes m No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING

Conductor -0

Surface - 1 abave guide shoe, 1 above insert float, 1 every 4th joint to surface

Intermediate - 1 above float joint, 1 above float collar, 1 every 4th Joint to surface

Production - 1 ahove ficat jaint, 1 below fioat collar, 1 every 3rd Joint to top of cament

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOTHOLE o0Yes B No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPENHOLE? oDYes B No DETAILS

WERE TRACERSUSED oOYes B No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED WA
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Michael Gail Underwood et al vy umber Everly Unit 1H

API 47-085 _ 10378 Farm name
PERFORATION RECORD
Stage Perforated from Perforated to Number of
No. Perforation date MD fit. MD fi. Perforations Formation(s)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage.

Stage  Stimmlations Ave Pump Ave Treatment Max Breakdown Amount ot Amount of Amount of
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSD Pressure (PSI) ISIP (PSD) Proppant (lbs)  Water (bbls) _ Nitrogen/other (units}

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 2

Please insert additional pages as applicable.
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API 47- 085 _ 10378 Farm name Michael Gail Underwood et al )1 number Everly Unit 1H
PRODUCING FORMATION(S} DEPTHS
Maroellus 6216' (TOP) TVD 6595 (TOP) MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable,

GASTEST oBuildup o0 Drawdown M OpenFlow OIL TEST &Flow o Pump
SHUT-IN PRESSURE  Surface 2800 psi  Bottom Hole — psi  DURATION OF TEST — hrs
OPEN FLOW Gas Qil NGL Water GAS MEASURED BY
8231 mefpd 79 bpd — bpd 19 bpd o Estimated BOrifice 0 Pilot
LITHOLOGY/ TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM
FORMATION DEPTH INFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DEPTHINFT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND
NAME TVD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER, BRINE, OIL, GAS, H,S, ETC)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 3

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor Frontier Drilling LLC
Address 562 Spring Run Road City Pennsboro State WV Zip 26415

Logging Company Allied Horizontal Wireline Services
Address 381 Colonial Manor Road City North Huntington State PA Zip 16642

Cementing Company C&J Energy Services
Address 1650 Hackers Creek City Jane Lew State WV Zip 26378

Stimulating Company Baker Hughes
837 Philippi Pike i Clarksburg State WV Zin 26301
Address City . b

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed by Mggan Griffith Telephone 303-357-7223
Signature Title Permiiting Agent Date 1/13/2020

Submittal of Hydfaulic Fracturing Chemical Disclosure Information Attach copy of FRACFOCUS Registry




APl 47-085-10378 Farm Name Michael Gail Underwood et al Well Number Everly Unit 1H

EXHIBIT 1
Stage No. Perforation | Perforated from MD | Perforatedto | Number of Formations
Date ft. MD ft. Perforations
1 77372019 | 14240518 | 14075.108 60 Marcellus
> 77372019 14030.626 13874.216 60 Marcellus
3 77412019 13838.734 13673324 60 Marcellus
3 7/572019 | 13637.842 | 13472.432 60 Marcellus
5 7/572019 13436.95 13271.5% 60 Marcelius
6 77672019 |  13236.058 13070.648 60 Marcellus
7 77772019 | 13035.166 [ 12869.756 60 Marcellus
8 77772019 | 12834.274 12668.864 60 Marcellus
9 778/2019 | 12633.382 12467.972 60 Marcellus
10 7/972019 12432.49 12267.08 60 Marcellus
11 77972019 12731598 | 12066.188 60 Marcellus
12 7/9/2019 |  12030.706 11865.296 60 Marcellus
13 | //13/2019 11829.814 11664.404 60 Marcellus
14 7/13/2019 11628.922 11463.512 60 Marcellus
15 | /7/14]2019 11478.03 11262.62 60 Marcellus
6 | 7/15/2010 | 11227.138 | 11061.728 50 Marcellus
17 7/16/2019 11026.246 | 10860.836 60 Marcellus
18 7/16/2019 | 10825.354 [ 10659.944 60 Marcellus
19 | 7/17/2019 10624.462 10459.052 50 Marcellus
20 | //18/2019 1042357 | 10258.16 60 Marcellus
21 7/18/2019 10222.678 | 10057.268 50 Marcellus
52 | 7/19/2019 10021.786 9856.376 60 Marcellus
23 | 7/20/2019 9820.894 9655.484 60 WErcell:
24 W 9620.002  9454.592 60 Marcellus
55 | 7/21/2019 9419.11 9253.7 60 Narcellls
26 | 7/21/2019 9218.218 | 9052.808 60 Marcellus
27 | 7/22/2019 | 9017.326 [ 8851.916 60 Marcellus
28 772272019 8816.434 8651.024 60 Marcellus
29 | 7/23/2019 8615.542 8450.132 60 Marcellus
30 712372019 8414.65 8249.24 60 Marcellus
31 | 7/24/2019 |  8213.758 | 8048.348 60 Marcellus
32 | //24/2019 8012.866 7847456 60 Marcellus
33 712572019 | 7811.974 7646.564 60 Marcellus
34 772672019 7611.082 7445.672 60 Marcellus
35 712772019 “7410.19 7244.78 60 Marcellus
36 | //27/2019 |  7209.298 | 7043.888 60 Marcellus
37 7/28/2019 7008.406 6842.996 60 Marcellus
38 | //29/2019 |  6807.514 | 6642.104 60 Marcellus




API 47-085-10378 Farm Name Michael Gail Underwood et al _Well Number Everly Unit 1H

EXHIBIT 2
Avg Max Amount of
Stimulations | Avg Pump | Treatment | Breakdown Amount of Proppant Ll Nitrogen/
Stage No. ISIP {PSI) Water

Date Rate Pressure Pressure {Ibs) (bbls) other

_ _(Psi) {pshi {units)

1 7]2/2019 | 69.41514 | 7219.383 ] 6005 3980 224330 7984.894| N/A
2 77372019 | 68.64730| 7556.08 6194 3644 499050 12417.34| NJ/A
3 7/3/2019 | 77.26925 | 7501660 | 5496 3530 495880 10636.17| N/A
2 77472010 | 78.46697 | 7436.423 | 5792 3494 499200 1053856 N/A
5 7/5/2019 | 77.04623 | 7199.433 | 7020 3718 502300 1014197 N/A
6 77572019 | 76.38654 | 7306.498 | 5000 3520 500650 1074588 | N/A
7 776/2019 | 79.57779 | 7374.916 | 6511 3386 499750 10058.86 | N/A
) 77772019 | 75.07655 | 7354.614 | 6511 3658 515220 10132.11| N/A
9 7/7/201G | 78.75964 | 7258.204 | 6280 3638 502890 10080.77 | N/A
10 7/8/2019 | 77.53932 | 7370.558 | 6284 4156 499675 10047.2 N/A
11 77972018 | 76.74102 | 7093.598 | 6384 4016 500900 10073.2 N/A
12 77072010 | 78.21277 | 6992.74G | 5800 3818 495450 10089.151  N/A
13 7/9/2019 | 7849182 | 7083.881 ] 5921 3845 501250 10095.03 | N/A
14 771372019 | 79.53620 | 7007.798 | 6262 4331 463700 9857.62 N/A
15 771372019 | 79.03017 | 6810.011 | 5920 4055 500450 10107.17 | N/A
16 7/1472019 | 77.70932 | 6798.96 | 5707 | 4014 498080 10042.76 | N/A
17 771572019 | 77.6167 | 6571.362 | 4012 3491 499050 10014.29| N/A
18 771672019 | 77.76471 | 6757.035| 6794 3841 500000 10095.93 | N/A
19 7/16/2019 | 70.73825 | 7523.003 | 5510 | 3767 499100 10053.37| N/A
20 771772010 | 77.51785 ] 6769.543 | 6730 3503 498790 9952.46 N/A
21 7/18/2019 | 76.29525 | 6659.803 | 5306 3171 498320 10052.42 | N/A
22 7/18/2019 | 76.48963 | 6551.165 | 7124 3110 499550 10099.94| nN/A
23 771972010 | 70.21875 | 6243.871| 5509 3156 498250 13268.95| N/A
24| 7/2072019 | 77.78391[6757.006| 6878 3378 498940 10022.47 | N/A
25 7/2072019 | 76.74108 | 6482.355 | 6804 3548 497800 9981.19 N/A
26 772172019 | 77.1910 | 6439.161| 6548 3232 501700 10013.08 | N/A
27 712172010 | 75.66012 | 6450.054 | 6989 3024 503600 9924 .83 N/A
28 7/22/2019 | 76.82034 | 6295.758 | 6357 3350 500490 9903.95 N/A
29 772272010 | 77.76796 | 6683.205| 5571 | 3308 498650 9973.54 N/A
30 712372010 | 75.58041 | 6375.127 | 5857 3611 499710 1025586 ] N/A
31 7/23/2019 | 74.70788 | 6564.433 | 5516 3375 502550 9870.96 N/A
32 772472010 | 76.35100 | 6241.26 5610 3358 501280 9859.75 | N/A
33 772472010 | 77.3318 | 6466.953 | 5653 3376 500200 9754.87 N/A
34 7725/2019 | 83.99699 | 6547.382 | 6236 | 3334 502131 10072.99 | N/A
35 712672010 | 76.67781 | 6309.356 | 5664 3251 499050 9042.02 N/A
36 ~7/27/2010 | 75.51890 | 6382.308 | 5724 2908 500850 9068.8 N/A
37 772772019 | 76.95776 | 6400.884 | 6281 3500 499050 9828.88 N/A
38 7728/2010 | 78.81346 | 6222.194 | 6342 3124 409900 9755.65 | N/A
39 772972019 | 77.80000 | 6029.805 | 6632 2718 499500 9895.03 N/A
AVG 76.7 6,799 6,095 3,521 19,201,236 395,610 | TOTAL




API 47-085-10378 Farm Name Michael Gail Underwood et a} Well Number Everly Unit 1H

EXHIBIT 3
TOP DEPTH{TVD] | BOTTOM DEPTH(TVD] | TOP DEPTH (VD] | BOTTON DEPTH (WMD) |
LITHOLOGY/ FORMATION From Surface From Surface From Surface From Surface
Silty Sandstone 75 115 75 115
Sandy shale 115 295 115 295
Sandstone 295 355 295 355
Silty Sandstone tr shale 355 465 355 465
Sandy siltstone tr limestone 465 535 465 535
silty, limy shale 535 685 535 685
Sandy siltstone 685 935 685 935
sandy siltstone tr coal 935 1,075 935 1,075
Silty shale 1,075 1,255 1,075 1,255
Silty sandstone 1,255 1,435 1,255 1,435
silty shale tr coal 1,435 1,645 1,435 1,645
shaly sandstone tr coal 1,645 1,795 1,645 1,795
Shale w coal interbeds 1,795 1,869 1,795 1,911
Big Lime 1,886 2,939 1,386 2,955
Fifty Foot Sandstone 2,970 3,063 2,970 3,112
Gordon 3,087 3,203 “3,087 3,266
Fifth Sandstone 3,241 3,468 3,241 3,538
Bayard 3,513 4,030 3,513 4,117
Speechley 4,092 4,250 4,092 4,342
Balltown 3,317 4,619 4,317 4,720
Bradford 4,695 2,906 4,695 5,016
Benson 4,991 5,183 4,991 5,304
Alexander 5,279 6,124 5,279 6,346
Sycamore 6,188 6,009 6,188 6,321
Middlesex 6,321 6,196 6,321 6,529
Burkett 6,529 6,216 6,529 6,505
Marcellus 6,595 NA 6,595 NA

*please note Antero determines formation tops kased on mud logs that are only run on one well on a multi-well pad. The
measured depth (MD) data on subseguent wells may be slightly different due to the well's unique departure.
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WR-34

Page 1 of 3
Rev. 10-10
State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas
Discharge Monitoring Report
Qil and Gas General Permit

Company Name: Antero Resources Corporation
API No: 47-085-10378 County:  Ritchie
District: Clay Well No: Everly Unit 1H
Farm Name: Michael Gail Underwood et al
Discharge Date/s From:(MMDDYY) 08/23/19 To: (MMDDYY) 09/22/1¢
Discharge Times. From: 0:00 To: 24:00

Total Volume to be Disposed from this facility (gallons): 1,323,336
Disposal Option(s) Utilized (write volumes in gallons):

(1) Land Application: (Include a topographical map of the Area.)
() UIC: 354.970 PermitNo. s4lg7omy 10523155 3410823268
(3) Offsite Disposal: Site Location:
(4) Reuse: 968,365 Alternate Permit Number:
(5) Centralized Facility: Permit No.
(6) Other method: (Include an explanation)
Follow Instructions below to determine your treatment category:
Optional Pretreatment test: n/a Cl- mg/1 nfa DO mg/1
1. Do you have permission to use expedited treatment from the Director or his representative?
(Y/N) nia If yes, who? and place a four (4) on line 7.
If not go to line 2
2. Was Frac Fluid or flowback put into the pit? (Y/N) n/a If yes, go to line 5. If not, go to
line 3.
3. Do you have a chloride value prefreatment (see above)? (Y/N) n/a If yes, go to line 4
If not, go to line 5.
4. Is the Chloride level less than 5000 mg/1? (Y/N) n/a If yes, then enter a one (1) on line 7
5. Do you have a pretreatment value for DO? (See above) (Y/N) n/a If yes, go to line 6
If not, enter a three (3) in line 7.
6. Is the DO level greater than 2.5 mg/1?(Y/N) n/a If yes, enter a two (2) on line 7. If

not, enter a three (3) on line 7.
7. nia is the category of your pit. Use the Appropriate scction.
8. Comments on Pit condition:  n/a No pit on site.

Name of Principal Exec. Officer: Gretchen Kohier

Title of Officer: Senior Environmental and Regulatory Manager
Date Completed: 1D/=20 G

1 certify under penalty of law thht I have personally examined and am familiar with the
information submitted on this document and all the attachments and that, based on my inquiry
of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining the information I believe that the
information is true, accurate, and complete. I am aware that there are significant penalties for
submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.

" —Signature of a Principal Exec. Officer or Authorized agent.




WR-34

Page 2 of 3
Category 1
Sampling Results
API No:
Predischarge

Parameter Limits Reported
pH 6-10
Settling Time 5
Fe 6
D.O. 2.5
Settleable Sol. 0.5
Cl 5,000
Qil Trace
TOQC**
Qil and Grease
Total Al¥**
TSS
Total Mn Monitor
Volume
Flow
Disposal Area

**kx Al is only reported if the pH is above 9.0

Category 2
Sampling Results
API No:
Predischarge
Parameter Limits Reported
pH 6-10
Settling Time 10
Fe 6
D.O. 2.5
Settleable Sol. 0.5
Cl* 12,500
Qil Trace
TOC**
Oil and Grease
Total Al¥**
TSS
Total Mn Monitor
Volume
Flow
Disposal Area

* Can be 25,000 with inspector’s approval,

(Inspector’s signature):

Discharge
Limits
6-10

Reported

N/A N/A

6

2.5
0.5
5,000
Trace
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Discharge
Limits
6-10

Reported

N/A N/A

6
2.5
0.5
12,500
Trace
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor
Monitor

Date:

** Include a description of your aeration technique.

*%% Al is only reported if the pH is above 9.0

Aeration Code:

Units
S.U
Days
mg/l
mg/l
mg/l
mg/l
Obs.
mg/l
mg/l
meg/l
mg/l
mg/l
Gal
Gal/min
Acres

Units
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Category 3
Sampling Results
API No:
Predischarge Discharge

Parameter Limits Reported Limits Reported Units
pH 6-10 6-10 S.U
Settling Time 20 N/A N/A Days
Fe 6 6 mg/1
D.O. 2.5 2.5 mg/l
Settleable Sol. 0.5 0.5 mg/1
C1* 12,500 — 12,500 mg/1
Qil Trace - Trace Obs.
TOC** Monitor mg/1
Oil and Grease Monitor mg/l
Total Al¥** Monitor mg/1
TSS Monitor : mg/l
Total Mn Monitor Monitor mg/1
Volume Monitor - Gal
Flow Monitor ~ Gal/min
Disposal Area Monitor e Acres

* Can be 25,000 with inspector’s approval,

(Inspector’s signature): Date:
** Include a description of your aeration technique. Aeration Code:
**% Al is only reported if the pH is above 9.0.

Category 4
Sampling Results
API No:
Predischarge Discharge

Parameter Limits Reported Limits Reported Units
pH 6-10 6-10 S.U
Settling Time 1 N/A N/A Days
Fe Monitor Monitor mg/1
D.O. Monitor Monitor mg/1
Settleable Sol. Monitor Monitor mg/1
Cl* 12,500 - 12,500 mg/l
Oil Trace a Trace Obs.
TOC** Monitor mg/]
Oil and Grease Monitor mg/l
TSS Monitor mg/1
Total Mn Monitor Monitor mg/l
Volume Monitor Gal
Flow Monitor Gal/min
Activated Carbon (0.175) N/A N/A Ib/Bl
Date Site Reclaimed N/A N/A o - 10 days from dis.
Disposal Area Monitor Acres

* Can be 25,000 with inspector’s approval,

(Inspector’s signature): Date:




LATITUDE 39°20°00”

7,999’

|
$ )\ .
Antero Resources ! & 4,442 TO BOTTOM HOLE
Corporation NN IHBOTTOM HOLEL LATITUDE 39°17'30"-1
Well No. Everly Unit 1H N M
N\ FRANKIE —
o— N AR =
(L - PRy 5¢
TAL12PAR 62 - = \\ BACHELORET AL (PR
2638 AC2 , N W.D. 36 P6. 497 —_
A\\ i = =
I N S
MICHAEL GATL / : l_E'j_l (@]
w:fmn m”' / @
T 12PAR. 16 o O
2668 AC.2
AN /7 = 3
Y / /. 49 o O
L O =
L ? ‘ AS DRILLED DATA: =
= WELL NO. 1 WELL 1H TOP HOLE INFORMATION: | &
S 4 | N: 298,528f+  E: 1,567,583t E
e / i LAT: 39°18'34,33" LON: 81°01'41.77" Mo
Tt \ § 2\ o BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION: o)
0 o ) N: 201413Ft  E: 1571021t 2
S eI Tk 3 \ AN | LAT: 39°17'24.60° LON: 81°00'56.50" .
o e \ T 2 W | WEST VIRGINIA COORDINATE
> ¢acs =y oANEL By ET A \ SYSTEM OF 1927 NORTH ZONE.
=0 RONNEL L. “onpERWOOD 3 . i TaEp 1 ZONE WAS DERIVED FROM
ET AL LEASE O\ %z ‘\ MEASUREMENTS TAKEN WITH
DRAN RN |\ o\ TRIMBLE GEOXT SUBMETER
T $e9110 ; 272 %U%SE) & \ MAPPING GRADE 6PS UNIT,
- AN PLAT ORIENTATION, CORNER,
con 5 318\ AND WELL REFERENCE TIE LINES
o328k Z0l / ~ SmsimEe TASONR. SITH \ D}E%El% ARE BASED ON GRID NORTH.
50 AC.2 - w» . 'm.nrzl;m 2 m:;:::‘:” TaACS
- | O
3 ':‘; THE BIG ‘ (NAD) 83 (UTM) ZONE 17 COORDS:
o | 5 DRILLING WELL 1H TOP HOLE INFORMATION:
\ \ N: 4,351,136m  E: 497 577m
BOTTOM HOLE INFORMATION:
i N: 4,348.986m  E: 498,661m
\ | immmmeeeEenomeenes |
mm“mammwmmm e O
L 2 TOP HOLE DATA SO HERE0N WAS FROVIDED BY =,
AMINW%EA{:—‘}? ;lmsmmmmmmmmm Q
NOTES 2 AMD 3, OMLY THE RELATIONSHIP TO THE DATA AND INFORMATION ﬁ
\ 5. WMisseY mm“"u%m C
\ WI'IHT"MTI THAT E U
ROCKLIN BAKER\ / m
ET UX LEASE N
ROCRLIN By &N 0
oo. 0; \O: 0. 0. . 7 . I f;@utglr:::n { 8994 o
1 h4535% 2 % g =/
'{'3 % ‘% SN -~ -‘-c ~ . DANIELMARTINETAL —____DRAIN \ I g
222253 % “%, ga e vl
2 3% % . 3 T s Al "
NOTE: 9298 ¥
NO WATER WELLS WERE
LOCATED WITHIN 2000° s /
OF PROPOSED WELL JAGKIE 0, BILES '
7471 _ -
O e i x
o o 08886 9301 ~
. 8322 7749
Gl WELL NO. 1H
G320 © Py
7750 2
353?33 e o s
O 3 ~TEet
8134 ‘;:X‘ _;:19110-0 & FREDRICK R.
- <, /@ §
Q) 31 8 % WARREN RONALD
L’ / &3 HAYHURST ET AL
/3 o 143
/1209 "sssvacs
JOB # 16-023WA
DRAWING # EVERLY1HAD
SCALE 17 = 1000'
MINIMUM DEGREE OF
|T On-ﬁ4 Eu»leggﬁsngy% Qﬁ%%vBLYE DCGEERTlFYD T;énl THISN DPLAL OI‘ZSCORRETCT ACCURACY SUBMETER
INFORMATION REQUIRED BY LAW mo THLEE";?leLES SISSUEDA%NDHE PROVEN SOURCE OF ELEV.
PERSCRIBED BY THE DEPTARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. |SUBMETER MAPPING GRADE GPS
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, DIVISION | STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, |DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY
At OFFICE OF OIL AND 6AS DIVISION OF OIL AND GAS
At LEGEND
2 . WILLOW LAND SURVEYING PLLC | == ===== == Surface Owner Boundary Lines +/- v
T 220 MASONIC AVENUE PENNSBORO | — — — — — Tnterior Surface Tracts +/- DOUGLAS R. ROWE P.S. 2202
L WEST VIRGINIA 26415 Osee ====Q® Proposed Well Path DATE 1111919
= Ommmmmmmmmen® As Drilled Well Path . EVERLY UNIT #1H o
WELL TYPE: OIL___ GAS X__ LIQUID INJECTION WASTE DISPOSAL OPERATOR'S WELL# EVERLYWNTHH
(IF "GAS”) PRODUCTION™ ¥ STORAGE _ DEEP _  SHALLOW X API WELL # =
LOCATION: ELEVATION 1.083"ASBUILT WATERSHED _NORTH FORKHUGHESRIVER _ 47— 085 — 1w 5
QUADRANGLE __ ELLENBORO 7.5' DISTRICT _CLAY ~ COUNTY_RITCHIE STATE COUNTY PERMIT
SURFACE OWNER MICHAEL GAIL UNDERWOOD ET AL ACREAGE __ 6 ACRES +/- jZ>
OIL & GAS ROYALTY OWNER RONNEL L. UNDERWOOD ET AL: THE BIG CHIEF DRILLING; LEASE ACREAGE 168.52 AC+: 243.81 AC:: <
GINA MARIE FIELDING; JACKIE 0. BILES ET AL; FREDERICK R. HAYHURST ET AL; VIRGINIA L. CONNORS 100 AC:; 63.18 AC: 152.19 AC:+ 100.75 AC+ '
PROPOSED WORK: DRILL ___ CONVERT ___ DRILL DEEPER ___ REDRILL ___ FRACTURE OR STIMULATE __
PLUG OFF OLD FORMATION ___ PERFORATE NEW FORMATION ___ OTHER PHYSICAL CHANGE IN WELL T
(SPECIFY) __ASDRILLED PLUG & ABANDON___ CLEAN OUT & REPLUG_____ TJ
TARGET FORMATION MARCELLUS ESTIMATED DEPTH 6,297' TVD 14,453'MD =
WELL OPERATOR ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION DESIGNATED AGENT - —
ADDRESS 1615 WYNKOOP STREET ADDRESS 5400 D BIG TYLER ROAD
FORM WW—6 DENVER, CO 80202 CHARLESTON, WV 25313




